
Bid# 

Project: 

Attandance 

Minute Entry Sign Up Sheet 

Date: 4/6/2023 

Time: 2:00PM 

2023-016WL Department: TW&L -----

2023-016WL PRIMARY TO NORTHWEST SUB 46KV 

POLE REPLACEMENT 

Company 
I 

I 
Iv j /kt.-// 



 
 

 

April 07, 2023 
 
Mr. Johnny Timmons, General Manager 
Tupelo Water & Light 
320 North Front Street 
Tupelo, MS 38804 
 
Subject: Labor, Material, and Equipment Bid 2023-016WL  

Tupelo Water & Light (TW&L) 
Primary to Northwest Sub 46kV Transmission Line Pole Changeout 

  Tupelo, MS 
 
Dear Mr. Timmons: 
 
After evaluation of the bids received, April 6, 2023, Allen & Hoshall recommends that TW&L accept the 
bid received from Service Electric Company in the amount of $589,158.60.  This bid amount includes 
Authorized Contract Amendments of $30,000.00.  
 
 
Bid summary is as follows: 
 
 Weaver Electric, Inc.    $  686,426.00  
 
 Service Electric Company    $  589,158.60  
 
 William E. Groves, dba Groves Electric Services   $ 677,729.37    
       
  
 
 
If there are any questions, please contact us. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
ALLEN & HOSHALL 

 
 

Bobby Davidson 
bdavidson@allenhoshall.com 
 
 
Cc:   Scott Burleson, Allen & Hoshall 
 

\\AHMEM03\eu\Tupelo L&W\81987-Primary to NW 46kV Pole Replacement\Corr\Contractor Recom 04072023.docx 

 



 

April 6, 2023, 2:00 PM       1 of 1 

 

BID TABULATION 

                                                                                                                                 Tupelo Water & Light                                   04-06-2023 

            Primary to Northwest Sub 46kV Transmission Line Pole Changeout      2023-016 WL 

COR  CONTRACTOR      A1   TOTAL BID PRICE      BONDING      

 

  B & B Electric      ☐                    

 

  Service Electric Company   ☐   $589,158.60 (Apparent Low Bidder)          

 

  Grays Power Supply, LLC   ☐                    

 

  Killen Contractors Inc.    ☐                    

 

  Desoto County Electric Inc.   ☐                    

 

  William E. Groves Const. Inc.   ☐   $677,729.37               

 

  MDR Construction Inc    ☐                    

 

  Weaver Electric     ☐   $686,426.00               

 

  Southern Electric Corp. of MS  ☐                    






















































































































































































	2023-04-18 Bid 2023-016WL Award - 46kV Pole Replacement - Primary to NW Sub - SIGN IN SHEET
	2023-04-18 Bid 2023-016WL Award - 46kV Pole Replacement - Primary to NW Sub - Recommendation Letter
	2023-04-18 Bid 2023-016WL Award - 46kV Pole Replacement - Primary to NW Sub - Bid Tab
	2023-04-18 Bid 2023-016WL Award - 46kV Pole Replacement - Primary to NW Sub - Service Electric - Qualification
	2023-04-18 Bid 2023-016WL Award - 46kV Pole Replacement - Primary to NW Sub - Service Electric
	2023-04-18 Bid 2023-016WL Award - 46kV Pole Replacement - Primary to NW Sub - Weaver Electric
	2023-04-18 Bid 2023-016WL Award - 46kV Pole Replacement - Primary to NW Sub - Groves Electric - Qualification
	2023-04-18 Bid 2023-016WL Award - 46kV Pole Replacement - Primary to NW Sub - Groves Electric

